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Round section wire rings mostly 
used in semicircular grooves.  
Applications include gear systems, 
automotive engineering, and 
retaining gudgeon pins.

1.	 Verify bore diameter (Ds).
2.	 Confirm free diameter (Df), wire cross-section 

(T), and gap (A) of the part.
3.	 Find the part in the chart above.
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Groove

ROUND SECTION - INTERNAL
MANUFACTURER CROSS-REFERENCE

material

BN826Bossard

7993BEllison

Dg Db

R

Dr

S

A

DIN 7993B

WEIGHT
Kg per

100
Pieces

0.0071
0.0083
0.0108
0.0196
0.0234
0.0706
0.0804
0.1320
0.1470
0.1630
0.1700
0.1790
0.1940
0.2100
0.3470
0.3850
0.4200
0.4430
0.4540
0.4890
0.5240
0.5510
0.9770
1.0760
1.1750
1.2440
1.3430
1.4420
1.5410
1.6400
1.7390
1.7980
1.8980
1.9970
2.0960
2.1950
2.2940

DIN
7993B
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DESCRIPTION How to Identify GENERAL USE

DRB OPEN
GAP

DESIGN

7993BDIN


